507104233 01/31/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7151071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENENTECH, INC.	07/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORSIGHT VISION4, INC.	
Street Address:	t Address: 1 DNA WAY	
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16380786	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tbarnett@mintz.com, IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043229_522C01US_4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE K. SCHILLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie K. Schiller/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=43229-522C01US Assignment 4 of 4 chain of title Genentech to FSV4#page1.tif source=43229-522C01US Assignment 4 of 4 chain of title Genentech to FSV4#page2.tif source=43229-522C01US Assignment 4 of 4 chain of title Genentech to FSV4#page3.tif

507104233 PATENT REEL: 058835 FRAME: 0598

Attorney Docket No.: 43229-522P02US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Genentech, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1 DNA Way, South San Francisco, California 94080 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Application specifically identified in Schedule A, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, FORSIGHT VISION4, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 175 Jefferson Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Application specifically identified in Schedule A hereto, including its right to sue for and collect for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee (1) its entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the Patent Application, including any subsequently filed utility applications, which claim priority to the Patent Application, and including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof or to applications that claim priority to the Patent Application and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the Assignee, its designee, or in its names as the Assignee, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications

Attorney Docket No.: 43229-522P02US

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any Letters Patent issuing from the Patent Application in the United States and throughout the world to the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

EXECUTED this 9th day of July 2015.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Title:

Jeffrey S. Kubinec

Associate General Counsel - Patent Law

Genentech, Inc.

Authorized Corporate Signatory

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

EXECUTED this ______ day of ______ 2015

ASSIGNEE:

Name: K. Angela MacFarlane

Title: PRESIDENT , CED

Attorney Docket No.: 43229-522P02US

Schedule A

Application No.	Filing Date	Country	Title
 62/024,682	07/15/2014	US	OCULAR IMPLANT DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD

Page 3 of 3